
             

Good Evenings everyone and welcome to the June Parish Council Meeting. 
 
I’d just like to start by making you all aware of some procedural tightening up that we’re going 
to enforce at our meetings to make them more productive and to prevent any un-necessary 
disruption. 
 
Have you all signed our sign in sheet?    Thank You. 
 
By doing so you have agreed to abide by the parish councils standing orders, and on our table, 
we have set out some important extracts from our standing orders regarding conduct from both 
councillors and the public within our meetings for you to view.  
 
You are not permitted to take photos of or take away of document away unless it is 
documentation which was placed on your chair.  If you would like a copy of any policies, please 
email your request to the clerk, who will be happy to supply. 
 
We’ve also colour coded the agenda to make thigs clearer. 
 
Please note that only the section marked green is for public participation.  Please do not 
interrupt in any other parts of the meeting, unless asked to do so by the chair. 
 
If you have any procedural comments or questions, please could you put them in an email to 
the clerk/acting clerk and we will respond in a timely manner. 
 
 
 
 
With regard to recording our Parish Council meetings we have checked with NALC and our 
standing orders. Meetings can be recorded by both public and the council itself. 
 
However, the meeting must be recorded in its entirety, and not edited to give an unbiased and 
out of context account. 
 
Members of the public must be consulted before any recording takes place and individuals can 
opt out, not recorded if they so wish. 
 
Going forward in order to be as transparent as possible, we the parish council will record our 
meetings. 
 
 
 
Thank You for your co-operation. 
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Eccleshill Parish Council Accounts 1st April 2023 - 31st March 2024 

          Transactions Date Credit (£) Debit (£) Balance (£) 

Balance c/d 1st April 23 10181.96   10181.96 

BwD 23/24 Precept 16th May 23 2842.50   13024.46 

L Taylor - Ink 6th June 23   49.99 12974.47 

ERYCA 6th June 23   135.00 12839.47 

D Rowley - 
Lengthsman 6th June 23   85.00 12754.47 

LALC 6th June 23   61.97 12692.50 

Zurich Insurance 6th June 23   289.10 12403.40 

Edmond Procter Skip 6th June 23   276.00 12127.40 

M Adams 
Lengthsman 6th June 23   80.00 12047.40 

Edmond Procter Skip 6th June 23   276.00 VOID 

The Venue  14th June 23    50.00  11997.40 

Edmond Procter Skip 3rd July 23  276.00 11721.40 

M Adams 
Lengthsman 3rd July 23  65.00 11656.40 

M Adams 
Lengthsman  14th Aug 23     85.00  11571.40 

K KcInery 
Auditor 4th Sept 23  247.50 11323.90 

Office Needs Direct 3rd Oct 23  587.84 10736.06 

M Adams 
Lengthsman 16th Oct 23  85.00 10651.06 

     

 


